

KABG500002152023



**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE, GOKAK.**

O.S.No.120/2023

1. Sri. Nagappa S/o. Kadappa Hullolli and others.

...Plaintiffs.

V/s.

1. Sri. Kempanna S/o. Ningappa Hullolli and others.

...Defendants.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the defendants and themselves are the members of the Hindu joint family and the suit schedule property is their joint family property and are enjoying them jointly?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled for $\frac{1}{2}$ share in the suit schedule property?
3. Whether the defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 to 6 prove that they are in exclusive possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property?
4. Whether the defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 to 6 prove that the court fee paid on the plaint is insufficient?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs claimed?

6. What order or decree?

Place: Gokak
Date : 10/08/2023

(G.Deepa)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak.